Date : 11.01.2017

D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL, THANE (W) 2016 - 2017
SECONDARY SECTION Std X

Ref : DAV/ Thane/2016 —2017/ Cir 103

Dear Parents,

Wish you a very Happy & Prosperous New Year !!

Please make a note of the following:

Date Activity
19/01/2017 to Science & Maths Lab Activity Assessment
21/01/2017 Vocational Education(I.T.) Practical Assessment
Listening Activity (English)
(Timings :7:30am-12:30 pm)
23/01/2017 & Sports Day at Dadaji Kondev Stadium
24/01/2017
26/01/2017 Republic Day
27/01/2017 Submission of Art Book for Final Evaluation (Mandatory)
Counseling Session for Students
30/01/2017 to Sample Paper Discussion 30/01/2017 — Maths & Science Paper
01/02/2017 31/01/2017 - English & Social Science Paper
01/02//2017 — Hindi/Sanskrit/Marathi Paper
02/02/2017 to Self Study
07/02/2017

Prelim Exam Date Sheet

Timings : 7.30 am — 12.30 pm
Date Subjects
08/02/17(Wed) Science
10/02/17(Fri) Social Science
13/02/17 (Mon) English
15/02/17(Wed) Hindi/Sanskrit/Marathi
17/02/17(Fri) Maths

18/02/2017: Farewell

(Timing : 3.00 pm - 6.00 pm)

23/02/2017:  Parent Teacher Interaction (Timing : 8.00 am - 9.00 am)
25/02/2017:  Good Luck Day (Hawan) & distribution of Hall Tickets to the students
(Timing: 7.30 am — 11.00 am)

Parents are to note that all dues towards school upto March, 2017 has to be cleared before collecting the

Hall Ticket on February 25, 2017.

27/02/2017 onwards Preparatory Leave for Board Exam 2017.

Please Note :

e Students who wish to clear their doubts can come to school from 20/02/2017 to 23/02/2017 between

7.30 am to 11.00 am and can avail school transport.
e Such students are requested to bring a written approval from their parents for the same.

® Students are instructed to submit all the Library books/ Reference books issued from the Library before

collection of the School Leaving Certificate.




AISSE (STD X) DATESHEET

Day, Date & Time Subject Code Subjects
Thursday,09/03/2017 402 Vocational Education (I.T.)
10.30 am to 11.30 am
Friday, 10/03/2017 085 Hindi Course B
10.30 am to 1.30 pm
Thursday, 16/03/2017 034 Hindustani Music Vocal
10.30 am to 12.30 pm
Wednesday, 22/03/2017 086 Science
10.30 am to 1.30 pm
Saturday, 25/03/2017 122 Sanskrit
10.30 am to 1.30 pm
Monday, 27/03/2017 009 Marathi
10.30 am to 1.30 pm
Thursday, 30/03/2017 101 English Communicative
10.30 am to 1.30 pm
Monday, 03/04/2017 041 Mathematics
10.30 am to 1.30 pm
Saturday, 08/04/2017 087 Social Science
10.30 am to 1.30 pm
Monday, 10/04/2017 064 Home Science
10.30 am to 1.30 pm

Wishing all the students the Best of Luck for the forthcoming examinations.

We thank you for your continuous support and cooperation.

Warm Regards,

Mrs. Simmi Juneja
Principal



